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2018-2019	GOVERNING	BOARD	INFORMATION	
(Be	sure	that	each	Governing	Board	member’s	contact	information	is	unique	to	that	individual)	

	
School	Name:	 Magnolia	Science	Academy-		
	
Please	 enter	 the	 current	 Charter	 Governing	 Board	 information:	Members’	 term	 of	 service,	 name,	 role,	
address,	telephone	and	email.	Start	with	the	Chair	Board	Member	
	
Name (First, Last): Saken Sherkhanov 
Governing Role: Chair Board Member 
Term of Service: From 12/12/2013 To: 12/11/2018 
Address: 250 E. 1st St. Ste. 1500  
City: Los Angeles Zip: 90012 
Telephone: 213.628.3634 Fax: 714.362.9588 
Cell Number:       
E-mail address: ssherkhanov@magnoliapublicschools.org 
	
Name (First, Last): Haim Beliak 
Governing Role: Board Vice-Chair 
Term of Service: From 2/9/2017 To: 2/8/2022 
Address: 250 E. 1st St. Ste. 1500 
City: Los Angeles Zip: 90012 
Telephone: 213.628.3634 Fax: 714.362.9588 
Cell Number:       
E-mail address: hbeliak@magnoliapublicschools.org 
	
Name (First, Last): Serdar Orazov 
Governing Role: Board Member 
Term of Service: From 9/10/2015 To: 9/9/2020 
Address: 250 E. 1st St. Ste. 1500 
City: Los Angeles Zip: 90012 
Telephone: 213.628.3634 Fax: 714.362.9588 
Cell Number:       
E-mail address: sorazov@magnoliapublicschools.org 
	
Name (First, Last): Umit Yapanel 
Governing Role: Chair Board Member 
Term of Service: From 10/11/2012 To: 10/10/2017 
Address: 250 E. 1st St. Ste. 1500 
City: Los Angeles Zip: 90012 
Telephone: 213.628.3634 Fax: 714.362.9588 
Cell Number:       
E-mail address: uyapanel@magnoliapublicschools.org 
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Name (First, Last): Charlotte Brimmer 
Governing Role: Board Member 
Term of Service: From 8/11/2017 To: 8/10/2022 
Address: 250 E. 1st St. Ste. 1500 
City: Los Angeles Zip: 90012 
Telephone: 213.628.3634 Fax: 714.362.9588 
Cell Number:       
E-mail address: cbrimmer@magnoliapublicschools.org 
	
Name (First, Last): Diane Gonzalez 
Governing Role: Board Member 
Term of Service: From 12/11/2014 To: 12/10/2019 
Address: 250 E. 1st St. Ste. 1500 
City: Los Angeles Zip: 90012 
Telephone: 213.628.3634 Fax: 714.362.9588 
Cell Number:       
E-mail address: drgonzalez@magnoliapublicschools.org 
	
Name (First, Last): Sandra Covarrubias 
Governing Role: Board Member/ Parent 
Term of Service: From 8/11/2017 To: 8/10/2022 
Address: 250 E. 1st St. Ste. 1500 
City: Los Angeles Zip: 90012 
Telephone: 213.628.3634 Fax: 714.362.9588 
Cell Number:       
E-mail address: scovarrubias@magnoliapublicschools.org 
	
Name (First, Last): Salih Dikbas 
Governing Role: Board Member 
Term of Service: From 4/21/2016 To: 12/10/2019 
Address: 250 E. 1st St. Ste. 1500 
City: Los Angeles Zip: 90012 
Telephone: 213.628.3634 Fax: 714.362.9588 
Cell Number:       
E-mail address: sdikbas@magnoliapublicschools.org 
	
Name (First, Last): Shohrat Geldiyev 
Governing Role: Board Member 
Term of Service: From 6/15/2018 To: 3/11/2020 
Address: 250 E. 1st St. Ste. 1500 
City: Los Angeles Zip: 90012 
Telephone: 213.628.3634 Fax: 714.362.9588 
Cell Number:       
E-mail address: sgeldiyez@magnoliapublicschools.org 
	




